

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 4549 OF 2025**

Condred David Patil ... Petitioner
vs.
The State of Maharashtra, Through Secretary,
Revenue Department, and others ... Respondents

Mr. E. A. Sasi a/w. Mr. Arnav Rane and Ms. Bhagyashree Mangale for petitioner.

Ms. Prachi Tatake, Addl. GP for respondent Nos.1 and 2-State authorities.

Mr. Rohit Gaikwad, i/b. Adv. Komal Punjabi for respondent Nos.3 and 4-MCGM.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ**

DATE : 18th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C. :

- . Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Issue notice, returnable on 30.03.2026.
3. Ms. Tatake, learned Addl. GP waives notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2-State authorities.
4. Mr. Gaikwad waives notice on behalf of respondent Nos.3 and 4-MCGM.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)